Doc#. 1136208309 fee: $64.00

UNOFFICI AL G R

*RHSP FEE $10.00 Applied

lllincis Anti-Predatory

Lending Database
Program

Certificate of Exemption

25824/ p—

Report Mortgage “rad

800-532-8785
The property identified as: _PIN: 02-12-314-006-0000
Address:
Street: 1031 East Meadow Lake Drive
Street line 2:
City: Palatine State: IL ZIP Code: 60074

Lender; Inland Home Morigage Company

Borrower; Ricky Budzban

Loan / Mortgage Amount: $229,635.00

This properly is located within the program area and the transaction is exempt from the requiremer s of 765 ILCS 77/70
et seq. because the application was taken by an exempt entity,

Old Republic National Title

Insurance Compuny K *

¥

% *
20 8. Clack Strcet, Ste 2000 *
Chicage, 1L 60603 * *
312-61 17700 *x &

Certificate number: FED4721B-5960-4A10-B73E-F101463C8F2C Execution date: 11/30/2011




1136208309 Page: 2 of 10

UNOFFICIAL COPY

This instrument was pr *n.lred by:
INLAND HOME MGRTGAGE COMPANY

- 22258, WOLF RD

HILLSIDE, ILLINGIS 4162
708-236-5973

WHEN RECORDED, MAH., TO:

INLAND HOME MORTGAGE COMPARY
2225 5. WOLF RD

HILLSIDE, ILLINOIS 60162

0Old Republic Nattonal Title
- [Tt cﬁlilihllly

[ﬁpﬁmy\* ovt; This Line For Recarding Data)

-,aw
State of Ilinois 20 5. Clark Strect, Ste 2000 4 W MC‘RTPAGE FHA Case Number:

Chicago, 1L 60603 B% o . X
$12.641.7709 gk 137-6539816-703

MIN: 100818101110280019

THIS MORTGAGE (“Security Instrument”) is given on November 30, 2077,
The Mortgagor is RICKY BUDZBAN, AN UNMARRIED MAN, (“Borrower”™).

This Security Instrurnent is given to Mortgage Electronic Registration Systems, Ine: (“MERS™), (solely as nominee for Lender, as
hereinafier defined, and Lender’s successors and assigns), as mortgagee. MERS is organiZed and existing under the Jaws of Delaware,
and has an address and telephone nuniber of P.Q. Box 2026, Flint, MICHIGAN 48501-2020,/2l. 7488) 679-MERS.

INLAND HOME MORTGAGE COMPANY, (“Lender™)
is organized and existing under the laws of IL,
and has an address of 2225 S, WOLF RD, HILLSIDE, ILLINOIS 60162.

Borrower owes Lender the prineipal sum of TWO HUNDRED TWENTY-NINE THOUSAND SIX HUNURED THIRTY-FIVE
AND NO/108, Dollars (U.S, $229,635.00). This debt is evidenced by Borrower’s note dated the same date as<pisSecurity Instrument
(*Note™}, which provides for monthly payments, with the full debt, if not paid earlier, due and payable on January-?, 2642, This Security
Instrument secures to Lender: (a) the repayment of the debt evidenced by the Note, with interest, and all renewals, extensions and
modifications of the Note: (b} the payment of all other sums, with interest, advanced under paragraph 7 to protect the security of this
Security Instrument; and (c) the performance of Borrower’s covenants and agreements under this Security Instrument and the Note. For
this purpose, Borrower does hereby mortgage, grant and convey to MERS (solely as nominee for Lender and Lender’s successors and

assigns) and 1o the successors and assigns of MERS, the following described property located in COOK County, Hinois:

FHA llfinois Mortgage with MERS — 4/96 Amended 2/01

Page 1 of 6
DS, Inc. Borrower(s) Initials £Z ;



1136208309 Page: 3 of 10

UNOFFICIAL COPY

LOT 53 IN MEADOWLAKE SUBDIVISION ( A PLANNED UNIT DEVELOPMENT) IN THE EAST 1/2 OF THE
SOUTHWEST 1/4 OF SECTION 12, TOWNSHIP 42 NORTH, RANGE 10, EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL
MERIDIAN, AS PER PLAT THEREOF RECORDED IN THE OFFICE OF TBE RECORDER OF DEEDS OF COOK
COUNTY, ILLINOIS.

Parcel 1D Number; 02-12-314-006-0000

which has the address of 1031 EAST MEADOW LAKE DRIVE
PALATINE, ILLINOIS 60074, (“Property Address™);

TOGETHER WITH all the improvements now or hercafter erected on the property, and all easements, appurtenances and fixtures
now or hereafter a part of the property. All replacements and additions shall also be covered by this Security Instrument. All of the
foregoing is referred to in this Security Instrument as the “Property.” Borrower understands and agrees that MERS holds only legal title to
the interests granted by Borrower in this Security Instrument; but, if necessary to comply with law or custom, MERS, {as nominee for
Lender and Lender’s successors and assigns), has the right: to exercise any or all of those interests, including, but not limited 1o, the right
to foreclose and sell the Property; and to take any adtion required of Lender including, but not Hmited to, releasing or canceling this
Security Instrument.

BORROWER COVENANTS that Borrower is lawfully seized of the estate hereby conveyed and has the right to mortgage, grant and
convey the Property and mat the Property is unencumbered, except for encumbrances of record. Borrower warrants and will defend
generally the title to the Prupeiiy against all claims and demands, subject 1o any encumbrances of record.

THIS SECURITY INSTRUMUENT combines uniform covenants for national use and non-uniform covenants with limited vartations
by jurisdiction to constitute a unito/m sCeurily instrument covering real property.

UNIFORM COVENANTS. Boree'wer and Lender covenant and agree as follows:

L. Payment of Principal, Interest and’Liite Charge. Borrower shall pay when due the principal of, and interest on, the debt
evidenced by the Note and late charges due under theNote.

2, Monthly Payment of Taxes, Insurance and-O%Gier Charges. Borrower shall include in each monthly payment, together with the
principal and interest as set forth in the Note and anytatz-charges, a sum for (a) taxes and special assessments levied or to be levied
against the Property, (b) leasehold payments or ground reats'o the Property, and (¢) premiums for insurance required under paragraph 4.
In any year in which the Lender must pay a mortgage ‘nsurance prentium o the Secretary of Housing and Urban Development
(“Secrelary™), or in any year in which such premium would have eenrequired if Lender still held the Security Instrument, each monthly
payment shall also include either: (i} a sum for the annual morlgag? inzurance premivm to be paid by Lender (o the Secretary, or (ii} a
monthiy charge instead of a mortgage insurance premium if this Secuiity/instrument is held by the Secretary, in a reasonable ameunt to be
determined by the Secretary. Except for the monthly charge by the Secrétary, these items are called “Escrow [tems” and the sums paid to
Lender are called “Escrow Funds.”

Lender may, at any time, collect and hold amounts for Escrow [tems in an «gpregate amount not to exceed the maximum amount that
may be required for Borrower's escrow account under the Real Estate Settlemes: Frocedures Act of 1974, 12 U.S.C. Section 2601 et seq,
and implementing regulations, 24 CFR Part 3500, as they may be smended from tilne tv time (“RESPA™), except that the cushion or
reserve permitted by RESPA for unanticipated disbursements or disbursements befoic flie Borrower’s payments are available in the
account may not be based on amounts due for the morigage insurance premium.

If the amounts held by Lender for Escrow Items exceed the amounts permitted 1o be/neld by RESPA, Lender shall account to
Borrower for the excess funds as required by RESPA. If the amounts of funds held by Lender e anv_time are not sufficient to pay the
Escrow [tems when due, Lender may notify the Borrower and require Borrower {0 make up the shortagz as permitted by RESPA,

The Escrow Funds are pledzed as additional security for all sums secured by this Security Instruments 1t Borrower tenders to Lender
the fidl payment of all such sums, Borrower’s account shall be credited with the balance remaining for ail ins@liment items (a), (b), and
(¢) and any martgage insurance premium installment that Lender has not become obligated to pay to the Secoetary, and Lender shall
promptly refind any excess funds to Borrower, Immediately prior to a foreclosure sale of the Property or 1te peguisition by Lender,
Borrower’s account shall be credited with any balance remaining for all installments for items {(a), {b), and (c).

3, Application of Payments. All payments under paragraphs | and 2 shall be applied by Lender as follows:

Eirst, to the mortgage insurance premium to be paid by Lender to the Secretary or to the monthly charge by the Secretary instead of
the monthly mortgage insurance premium;

Second, to any taxes, special assessments, leasehold payments or ground rents, and fire, flood and other hazard insurance premiums,
as required;

Third, to interest due under the Nole:

FHA lllinais Mortgage with MERS — 4/96 Amended 2/01
Page 2 of 6
DS, ine Borrower(s) Initials {g f’



1136208309 Page: 4 of 10

UNOFFICIAL COPY

Fourth, to amortization of the principal of the Note; and
Eifth, to late charpes due under the Note.

4. Fire, Flood and Other Hazard Insurance. Borrower shall insure all improvements on the Properdy, whether now in existence or
subsequently erected, against any hazards, casualties, and contingencies, including fire, for which Lender requires insurance. This
insurance shall be maintained in the amounts and for the periods that Lender requires. Borrower shall also insure all improvements on the
Property, whether now in existence or subsequently erected, against loss by floods to the extent required by the Secretary. All insurance
shall be carried with companies approved by Lender. The insurance policies and any renewals shall be held by Lender and shall include
loss payable clauses in favor of, and in a form acceptable to, Lender.

In the event of loss, Borrower shall give Lender immediate notice by mail. Lender may make proof of loss if not made promptly by
Borrower, Each insurance company concerned is hereby authorized and directed to make payment for such loss directly to Lender, instead
of to Borrower and to Lender jointly, All or any part of the insurance proceeds may be applied by Lender, at its option, either (a) to the
reduction of the indebtedness under the Note and this Security Instrument, first to any delinquent amounts applied in the order in
paragraph 3, and then to prepayment of principal, or (b) to the restoration or repair of the damaged Property. Any application of the
proceeds to the principal shall not extend ar postpene the due date of the monthly payments which are referred to in paragraph 2, or
change the amount of such payments, Any excess insurance proceeds over an amount required to pay all outstanding indebtedness under
the Note and this Seruriiy Instrument shall be paid to the entity legally entitled thereta.

In the event of forcc!nsure of this Security Instrument or other transfer of title to the Property that extinguishes the indebtedness, all
right, title and interest of Pairower in and to insurance policies in force shall pass to the purchaser.

5. Occupancy, Preservaton, Maintenance and Protection of the Property; Borrower’s Loan Application; Leaseholds,
Borrower shall occupy, establisnyind use the Property as Borrower’s principal residence within sixty days after the execution of this
Security Instrument (or within sivy “ays of a later sale or transfer of the Property) and shall continue fo occupy the Property as
Borrower’s principal residence for & last one year afler the date of occupancy, unless Lender determines that requirement will cause
undue hardship for Borrower, or uriicss extenuating circumstances exist which are beyond Borrower's control. Borrower shall notify
Lender of any extenuating circumstances, 3o ovver shall not commit waste or destroy, damage or substanially change the Property or
allow the Property to deteriorate, reasonable/wear.and tear excepted. Lender may inspect the Property if the Property is vacant or
abandoned or the loan is in default, Lender may take reasonable aclion to protect and preserve such vacant or abandoned Property.
Borrower shall aiso be in default if Borrower, duiing tie loan application process, gave materfally false or inaccurate information or
statements to Lender (or failed to provide Lender with/puy, material information) in connection with the loan evidenced by the Note,
including, but not limited to, representations concerning Rairzwer’s occupancy of the Property as a principal residence. If this Security
Instrument is on a leasehold, Borrower shall comply with tne provisions of the lease. 1f Borrower acquires fee title to the Property, the
leaschold and fee title shall not be merged unless Lender agrees to/the rierger in writing.

6. Condemnation. The proceeds of any award or claim for damiges, direct or consequential, in connection with any condemnation
or other taking of any part of the Property, or for conveyance in place of sondamnation, are hereby assigned and shall be paid to Lender to
the extent of the full amount of the indebtedness that remains unpaid under the Note and this Security Instrument. Lender shall apply such
proceeds to the reduction of the indebtedness under the Note and this Security Mistrument, first to any definguent amounts applied in the
order provided in paragraph 3, and then to prepayment of principal. Any applica’aii of the proceeds to the principal shall not extend or
posipone the due date of the monthly payments, which are referred 1o in paragraph 2, of chenge the amount of such paymenis, Any excess
praceeds over an amount required to pay all outstanding indebtedness under the Note.and his Security Instrument shall be paid to the
cntity legally entitled thereto.

7. Charges to Borrower and Protection of Lender’s Rights in the Property, Borrower ~hall nay all governmental or municipal
charges, fines and impositions that are not included in paragraph 2. Borrower shall pay these olligations on time directly to the entity
which is awed the payment. If failure to pay would adversely affect Lender’s interest in the Propeity, upon Lender’s request Borrower
shail prompily furnish to Lender receipts evidencing these payments.

If Borrower fails to make these payments or the payments required by paragraph 2, or fails to peifrridny other covenants and
agreements contained in ihis Security Instrument, or there is a legal proceeding that may significantly alfect Lender’s rights in the
Property (such as a proceeding in bankruptcy, for condemnation or to enforce laws or regulations), then Lender niay do and pay whatever
is necessary to protect the value of the Property and Lender’s rights in the Property, including payment of taxes, hzzaed insurance and
other tems mentioned in paragraph 2,

Any amounts disbursed by Lender under this paragraph shall become an additional debt of Borrower and be secured by this Security
Instrument. These amounts shall bear interest from the date of disbursement, at the Note rate, and at the option of Lender, shall be
immediately due and payable.

Borrower shall promptly discharge any lien which has priority over this Security Instrument unless Borrower: (a} agrees in writing to
the payment of the obligation secured by the lien in a manner acceptable to Lender; (b) contests in goed faith the lien by, or defends

FHA lllinois Mortgage with MERS — 4/96 Amended 2/01
Page 3 of 6
108, e Borrower(s) initials /€D



1136208309 Page: 5 of 10

UNOFFICIAL COPY

against enforcement of the lien in, legal proceedings which in the Lender’s opinion operate to prevent the enforcement of the lien; or (c)
secures from the holder of the lien an agreement satisfactory to Lender subordinating the lien to this Security Instrument. If Lender
determines that any part of the Property is subject to a lien which may attain priority over this Security Instrument, Lender may give
Borrower a notice identifying the lien. Borrower shall satisfy the lien or take one or more of the actions set forth above within 10 days of
the giving of notice.

8. Fees, Lender may collect fees and charges authgrized by the Secretary.

9. Grounds for Acceleration of Debt.

(a) Defaull. Lender may, except as limited by regulations issued by the Secretary, in the case of payment defaults, require
immediate payment in full of all sums secured by this Security Instrument if:

(i) Borrower defaults by failing to pay in full any monthly payment required by this Security [nstrument prior to or on the
due date of the next monthly payment, or
(if) Borrower defaults by failing, for a period of thirty days, to perform any other obligations contained in this Security

Instrument.

(b) Sale Without Credit Approval. Lender shall, if permitted by applicable law (including Section 341{d) of the
Garn-5t. Germair Depository Institutions Act of 1982, 12 U.S.C. 1701]-3(d)) and with the prior approval of the Secretary, require
immediate pay:nentn full of all sums secured by this Security Instrument if:

{i) All orpart of the Property, or a beneficial interest in a trust owning all or part of the Property, is sold or otherwise
transferred (other thar by devise or descent), and

(ii} The Prope:ly is not occupied by the purchaser or grantee as his or her principal residence, or the purchaser or grantee
does so accupy the Proderfy but his or her credit has not been approved in accordance with the requirements of the Secrelary.

(c} No Waiver. If circumatarces occur that would permit Lender to require immediate payment in full, but Lender does not
require such payments, Lender doer not waive its rights with respect to subsequent events,

(d) Regulations of HUD Secretarv.In many circumstances regulations issued by the Secretary will limit Lender’s rights, in the
case of payment defaults, to require imimedirte payment in full and fareclose if not paid. This Security Instrument does not authorize
acceleration or foreclosure if not permitted by renulations of the Secretary.

(¢) Mortgage Not Insured. Borrower ag rees that if this Security Instrument and the Note are not determined to be eligible for
insurance under the National Housing Act withiw £0 days from the date hereof, Lender may, at its option, require immediate payment
in full of all sums secared by this Security Instrumeiit- A writlen statement of any authorized agent of the Secretary dated subsequent
to 60 days from the date hereof, declining to insure tuis SCeurity Instrument and the Note, shall be deemed conclusive proof of such
ineligibility. Notwithstanding the foregoing, this option m‘y nof he exercised by Lender when the unavailability of insurance is solely
due to Lender’s failure to remit a mortgage insurance premiur| to tie Secretary.

10. Reinstatement. Borrower has a right to be réinstated if Lender has required immediate payment in full because of Borrower’s
failure to pay an amount due under the Note or (his Security Instruments This right applies even after foreclosure proceedings are
instituted. To reinstate the Security Instrument, Borrower shall tender in a /am) sum all amounts required to bring Borrower’s account
current including, (o the extent they are obligations of Borrower under this ‘szcuiity Instrument, foreclosure costs and reasonable and
cuslomary attorneys® fees and expenses properly associated with the foreclosuze proceeding. Upon reinstatement by Barrower, this
Security Instrument and the obligations that it secures shall remain in effect as if Leader, had not required immediate payment in full.
However, Lender is not required to permit reinstatement if: {i) Lender has accepted relustagzment afer the commencement of foreclosure
proceedings within two years immediately preceding the commencement of a current ‘fireclosure proceeding, (i) reinstatement will
preclude foreclosure on different grounds in the future, or (iii) reinstatement will adversely afeciihe priority of the lien created by this
Security Instrunent.

11. Borrower Not Released; Forbearance By Lender Not a Waiver. Extension of the tine of nayment or modification of
amortization of the sums secured by this Security Instrument granted by Lender to any successor in intere’t of Borrower shall not operate
to release the liability of the original Borrower or Borrower’s successor in interest. Lender shall not be requirad 10 commence proceedings
against any successor in interest or refuse to extend time for payment or otherwise modify amortization of ie-sums secured by this
Security Instrument by reason of any demand made by the original Borrower ar Borrower’s successors in interest. Any forbearance by
Lender in exercising any right ar remedy shall not be a waiver of or preclude the exercise of any right or remedy.

12. Successors and Assigns Bound; Joint and Several Liability; Co-Signers. The covenants and agreements of this Security
Instrument shall bind and benefit the successors and assigns of Lender and Borrower, subject to the provisiens of paragraph 9(b).
Borrower’s covenants and agreements shall be joint and several. Any Borrower who co-signs this Security Instrument but does not
execute the Note: (a) is co-signing this Security Instrument only to mortgage, grant and convey that Borrower’s interest in the Property
under the terms of this Security Instrument; (b) is not personally obligated to pay the sums secured by this Security Instrument; and

FHA Ilinols Mortgage with MERS — 4/96 Amended 2/01
Page 4 of 6

1D5, Inc. 4 Borrower(s) Initials lﬁf 2



1136208309 Page: 6 of 10

UNOFFICIAL COPY

{c}agrees that L.ender and any other Borrower may agree to extend, modify, forbear or make any accommodations with regard to the
terms of this Security Instrument or the Note without that Borrower’s consent,

13. Notices. Any notice to Borrower provided for in this Security Instrument shall be given by delivering it or by mailing it by first
class mail unless applicable law requires use of another method. The notice shall be directed to the Property Address or any other address
Borrower designates by notice to Lender. Any notice to Lender shall be given by first class mail to Lender’s address stated herein or any
address Lender designates by notice to Borrower. Any notice provided for in this Security Instrument shall be deemed to have been given
to Berrower or Lender when given as provided in this paragraph,

14. Governing Law; Severability, This Security Instrument shall be governed by Federal law and the law of the jurisdiction in
which the Property is located. In the event that any provision or clause of this Security Instrument or the Note conflicts with applicable
law, such conflict shall not affect other provisions of this Security Instrument or the Note which can be given effect without the conflicting
provision. To this end the provisions of this Security Instrument and the Note are declared to be severable.

15. Borrower’s Copy. Borrower shall be given orfe conformed copy of the Note and of'this Security Instrument,

16. Hazardous Substanees. Borrower shall not cause or permit the presence, use, disposal, storage, or release of any Hazardous
Substances on or in the Property. Borrower shall not do, nor allow anyone else to do, anything affecting the Property that is in violation of
any Environmental‘'Law. The preceding two sentences shall not apply to the presence, use, or storage on the Property of small quantities
of Hazardous Subslances that are generally recognized 1o be appropriate to normal residential uses and to maintenance of the Property.

Borrower shall promptly give Lender written notice of any investigation, claim, demand, lawsuit or other action by any governmental
or regulatory agency or private rarty involving the Property and any Hazardous Substance or Environmental Law of which Borrower has
actual knowledge. If Borrower |:ars. or is notified by any governmental or regulatory authority, that any removal or other remediation of
any Hazardous Substances affecting the Property is necessary, Borrower shall promptly {ake all necessary remedial actions in accordance
with Environmental Law.

As used in this paragraph 16, “Hazerdous Substances™ are those substances defined as toxic or hazardous substances by
Environmental Law and the following substarces” gasoline, kerosene, other flammable or loxic petroleumn produets, toxic pesticides and
herbicides, volatile solvents, materials contaiiing 2shestos or formaldehyde, and radicactive materials. As used in this paragraph 16,
“Environmental Law” means federal laws and liws of the jurisdiction where the Property is localed that relate to heaith, safety, or
eavironmental protection.

NON-UNIFORM COVENANTS. Borrower and Lendzer farther covenant and agree as follows:

17. Assignment of Rents. Borrower unconditionally assipns and transfers to Lender all the reats and revenues of the Property.
Borrower authorizes Lender or Lender’s agents to collect the rents.and revenues and hereby directs each tenant of the Property to pay the
rends to Lender or Lender’s agents. However, prior to Lender’s notice'to Snrrower of Borrower’s breach of any covenant or agreement in
the Security Instrument, Borrower shall collect and receive all rents and Cevznues of the Property as trustee for the benefit of Lender and
Borrower, This assignment of rents constitutes an absolute assignment and not ar. assignment for additional security only.

If Lender gives notice of breach to Borrower: (a) all rents received by Borioyver shall be held by Borrower as trustee for benefit of
Lender only, to be applied to the sums secured by the Security Instrument; (b} Lender shall be entitled to collect and receive all of the
rents of the Property; and (c) each tenant of the Property shall pay all rents due an¢ unpaid to Lender or Lender’s agent on Lender’s
written demand to the tenant, !

Borrower has not executed any prior assignment of the rents and has not and will not pcria'm any act that would prevent Lender from
exercising ils rights under this Paragraph 17.

Lender shall not be required to enter upon, take control of or maintain the Property bercre or after giving notice of breach to
Borrewer, However, Lender or a judicially appointed receiver may do so at any time there is a breast, Any application of rents shall not
cure or waive any default or invalidate any other right or remedy of Lender. This assignment of rents of the Fraperty shall terminate when
the debl secured by the Security [nstrument is paid in full.

18. Foreclosure Procedure. If Lender requires immedinie payment in full under Paragraph 9, Leudzr may foreclose this
Security Instrument by judicial procecding. Lender shall be entitled to collect all expenses incurred in“parsuing the remedies
provided in this paragraph 18, including, but not Emited to, reasonable attorneys® fees and costs of fitle evidencs.

If the Lender’s interest in this Security Instrument is held by the Secretary and the Secrefary requires immediate psyment in
full under Paragraph 9, the Secretary may invoke the nonjudicial power of sale provided in the Single Family Mortgage
Foreclosure Act of 1994 (“Act”) (12 U.S.C. 3751 et seq.) by requesting a foreclosure commissioner designated under the Act to
commence foreclosure and to sell the Property as provided in the Act. Nothing in the preceding sentence shall deprive the
Secretary of any rights otherwise available to a Lender under this Paragraph 18 or applicable law.

FHA lllinois Mortgage with MERS — 4/96 Amended 2/01
Page 5 of 6

108, Inc. Barrower(s) Initials 125



1136208309 Page: 7 of 10

UNOFFICIAL COPY

19. Release. Upon payment of all sums seeured by this Security Instrument, Lender shall release this Security Instrument without
charge to Borrower. Borrower shall pay any recordation costs,

20. Waiver of Homestead. Borrower waives all right of homestead exemption in the Property.

21. Riders to this Sceurity Instrument. If one or more riders are executed by Borrower and recorded together with this Security
Instrument, the covenants of each such rider shall be incorporated into and shall amend and supplement the covenants and agreements of
this Security Instrument as if the rider(s) were a part of this Security Instrument. {Check applicable box(es).]

Condominium Rider Graduated Payment Rider Adjustable Rate Rider
] Planned Unit Development Rider LJ Growing Equity Rider Other:

BY SIGNING BELOW, Borrower accepts and agrees to the terms contained in this Security Instrument and in any rider(s) executed
by Borrower and recorded with it.

~Witness -Witness
/iui(%’“/ /DW”/l% " (Seal) (Seal)
RICKY BUPZB -B -B
Lﬂ’j AN ‘/ orrawer orrower
STATE& ILLINOIS, _a s County ss:
L, e € !7[[;7 I , < Notary Public in and for said county and state do hereby certify that RICKY

BUDZBAN, personally known to me to be the sime person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the foregoing instrument, appeared
before me this day in person, and acknowledged v ve/she/they signed and delivered the said instrument as his/herftheir free and
voluntary act, for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

Given under my hand and official seal, this 9_0 day of ___ o=~ /U\} 4 1"’ “

0Y-n, 5

My Commission Expires:

el B s o e R
FF\C i“‘ B
PfCr( CR
HOTARY PUBLIC - STATE OF

- WLLIHOIS
% MY COMMISSION £ P.N.l.u D‘l:‘_ﬂﬁ
Fr AT PPP S TSI T

P
i

\

Pfy —

Notary Public

e T
e bt e

/

FHA lllinois Mortgage with MERS — 4/36 Amended 2/01
Page 6 of 6
108, Inc



1136208309 Page: 8 of 10

UNOFFICIAL COPY

LEGAL DESCRIPTION

LOT 53 IN MEADOWLAKE SUBDIVISION ( A PLANNED UNIT DEVELOPMENT) IN THE EAST
1/2 OF THE SOUTHWEST 1/4 OF SECTION 12. TOWNSHIP 42 NORTH. RANGE 10, EAST OF
THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, AS PER PLAT THEREOF RECORDED IN THE OFFICE OF
THE RECORDER OF DEEDS OF COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS.

Address commonly known as:
1031 East Meadow Lake Drive
Palatine, 1. 40074

PIN#: 02-12-372-006-0000



1136208309 Page: 9 of 10

UNOFFICIAL COPY

MIN: 100818101110280019
FHA Case Number. 137-6539816-703

“HA PLANNED UNIT DEVELOPMENT RIDER

!
THIS PLANNEDR UNIT DEVELOPMENT RIDER is made this 30th day of November, 2011, and is
incorporated into ana chall be deemed to amend and supplement the Mortgage, Deed of Trust or Security
Deed ("Security Instriunent”) of the same date given by the undersigned ("Borrower”) to secure Borrower's
Note {"Note") to INLANO dOME MORTGAGE COMPANY ("Lender") of the same date and covering
the property described in thie Security Instrument and located at:
077 EAST MEADOW LAKE DRIVE
PALATINE, ILLINOIS 60074

(Property Address}. The Property is a part of a planned unit development ("PUD"} known as:

VIEADOW LAKE
{Name of Planned Unit Development Projcc?)

PUD COVENANTS. In addition to the covenants and agreements made in the Security lustrument,
Borrower and Lender further covenant and agree as rollows:

A. So long as the Owners Association (or equivalent cittity holding title to comumon areas and facilities),
acting as trustee for the homeowners, maintains, with agaaerally accepted insurance carrier, a "master”
or "blanket" policy insuring the property located in the PLJ1Y, including all improvements now existing
or hereafter erected on the mortgaged premises, and such pobicy-is satisfactory to Lender and provides
insurance coverage in the amounis, for the periods, and against th< hazards Lender requires, including
fire and other hazards included within the term "extended coveroge,” and loss by flood, to the extent
required by the Secretary, then: (i} Lender waives the provision/1: Paragraph 2 of this Security
Instrument for the monthly payment to Lender of one-twelfih of the yesliy premium installments for
hazard insurance on the Property, and (ii} Borrower's abligation under Poragraph 4 of this Security
Instrument to maintain hazard insurance coverage on the Property is deemed salisfied to the extent that
the required coverage is provided by the Owners Association policy. Borrower shall pive Lender prompt
notice of any lapse in required hazarck insurance coverage and of any loss oceurring (rom a hazard. In the
event of a distribution of hazard insurance proceeds in lieu of restoration or repair following2 loss to the
Property or to common areas and facilities of the PUD, any proceeds payable to Borrowe! are hereby
assigned and shall be paid to Lender for application to the sums secured by this Security Instrument,
with any excess paid to the entity legally entitled thereto.

B. Borrower promises to pay all dues and assessments imposed pursuant to the legal instruments creating
and governing the PUD.

C. If Borrower does not pay PUD dues and assessments when due, then Lender may pay them. Any
amounts disbursed by Lender under this paragraph C shall become additional debt of Borrower secured
by the Security Instrument, Unless Borrower and Lender agree to other ferms of payment, these amounts

FHA - MULTISTATE PUD Rider Page 10of 2 7191

" gt



1136208309 Page: 10 of 10

UNOFFICIAL COPY

shall bear interest from the date of disbursement at the Note rate and shall be payable, with interest, upon
notice from Lender to Borrower requesting payment.

BY SIGNING BELOW, Borrower accepts and agrees to the terms and provisions contained in this PUD
Rider,

/mﬁ— /3 W/M:M/ (Seal) ' (Seal)

RICKY BUgi ~Borrower -Borrower

FHA - MULTISTATE PUD Rider Page 2 of 2 7/91

103, Inc



